Buyer will deliver the Deposit to the Title Company at the same time the balance

. of the Purchase Price Is delivered into escrow in anticipation of closing.

3. Purchase Price. The total purchase price for the Property (the "Purchase Price") will be
Three Million Seventy-Five Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 U.S. Dollars ($3,075,500.00), of